Comments, suggestions, or questions on this document should be addressed to Defense Supply
Center Richmond, ATTN:  DSCR-VEB, 8000 Jefferson Davis Highway, Richmond, VA  23297-
5616, or e-mailed to STDZNMGT@dla.mil.  Since contact information can change, you may
want to verify the currency of this address information using the ASSIST database at
AMSC N/A FSC 5977
           INCH-POUND
MIL-DTL-8971D

(Copies of these documents are available online at http://www.astm.org/ or from ASTM
International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, P.O. Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA  19428-2959.)
Type designation:  1 = Type I  - Disk electrode
                      2 = Type II - Rod electrode
M 8971 - X X
Prefix for military specifications
Specification number
Specification revision letter
  E.g.:  M8971-1D indicates a disk (type I) electrode acquired under MIL-DTL-8971D.
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-DTL-8971D
W/AMENDMENT 1
3
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION (ISO)
  ISO 10012 - Measurement Management Systems - Requirements for
Measurement Processes and Measuring Equipment
(Copies of these documents are available online at http://www.ansi.org/ or from American
National Standards Institute, 25 West 43rd Street, 4th Floor, New York, NY  10036.)
 NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STANDARDS LABS (NCSL)
  NCSL Z540.3 - Requirements for Calibration of Measuring and Test
Equipment
(Copies of these documents are available online at http://www.ncsli.org/ or from National
Conference of Standards Labs, 1800 30th Street, Suite 305B, Boulder, CO  80301-1026.)
 2.3  Order of precedence.  Unless otherwise noted herein or in the contract, in the event
of a conflict between the text of this document and the references cited herein, the text of this
document takes precedence.  Nothing in this document however, supersedes applicable laws and
regulations unless a specific exemption has been obtained.
 3.  REQUIREMENTS
 3.1  Qualification.  Electrodes furnished under this specification shall be products that are
authorized by the Qualifying Activity (see 6.3) for listing on the applicable qualified products
list at the time of award of contract (see 4.4 and 6.3).
 3.2  Material.  Electrodes shall be made from high-purity graphite.
 3.3  Electrode dimensions.  The dimensions of rod and disk electrodes are illustrated in
figure 1.
 3.3.1  Rod electrodes.  Rod electrodes shall have a circular cross-section with a diameter
of  0.242 + 0.001 inch.  They shall be 6.000 + 0.062 inches long.  The bow, from chord to arc, of
rod electrodes shall not exceed 0.005 inch.  Rods shall be capable of passing freely through a
0.244 inch diameter hole.
 3.3.2  Disk electrodes.  Disk electrodes shall be right circular cylinders having an outside
diameter of 0.492 + 0.001 inch and a height (thickness) of 0.200 + 0.003 inch.  They shall have a
0.125 + 0.001 inch hole through the center that is concentric with the outer cylindrical surface.
The eccentricity between the center hole and the outer cylindrical surface shall not exceed
0.0005 inch.
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-DTL-8971D
W/AMENDMENT 1
4
FIGURE 1.   Dimensions of rod and disk electrodes (not to scale).
 3.3.3  Disk electrode raw stock.  Disk electrode raw stock is rods of purified disk
electrode material that are used in certain verification inspections.  Disk electrode rods shall have